

3333 SCOTT BLVD SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

T: 1.408.227.4500 FAX: 1.408.227.4550

### **Product Announcement**

#### End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba AS-100 BLE Sensors

### Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

SKU	Product Description	Recommended Replacement		Comments
JW791A	Aruba AS-100 (NA) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY714A, JY680A	Aruba 203R (US), Aruba 303H (US)	
JW792A	Aruba AS-100 (EU) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY712A, JY678A	Aruba 203R (RW), Aruba 303H (RW)	
JW793A	Aruba AS-100 (UK) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY712A, JY678A	Aruba 203R (RW), Aruba 303H (RW)	
JW794A	Aruba AS-100 (CN) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY712A, JY678A	Aruba 203R (RW), Aruba 303H (RW)	
JZ109A	Aruba AS-100 (AU) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY712A, JY678A	Aruba 203R (RW), Aruba 303H (RW)	
JZ108A	Aruba AS-100 (BR) DBSC 11n 1x1 BLE Snsr	JY712A, JY678A	Aruba 203R (RW), Aruba 303H (RW)	

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through August 31, 2018, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

## Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through Aruba point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba.

# **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: June 1, 2018
- End-of-Sales Date: September 1, 2018
- End-of-Support Date: September 1, 2023

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact hpn-wlan-eos@hpe.com